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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 9, 1980 for the office of:
U. S. CONGRESS — THIRD DISTRICT

MCCORMICK, HARGLD L.

ALAMOSA
ARCHULETA
3ACA

3ENT
CHAFFEE
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
DELTA
DOLORES

EL PASO
FREMONT
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANG
KI'OWA

LAKE

LA PLATA
LAS ANIMAS
MINERAL
MONTEZ2UMA
MONTROSE
OTERG
OURAY

PARK
PROWERS
PUEBLO

R10 GRANDE
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
TELLER

" TOTAL

# REG
1,518
7%2
1,108
669
1,613
1,662
163
632
391
3,750
227
6,494
4,484
1,550
272
407
579
601
4,492
1,234
‘81
2,117
2,850
2,872
540
1,029
1,675
8,785
1,937
692
122
462
1,317

57,074

"MACK "

# VOTE

649
501
804
315
939
1,053
62
344
262
2,914
134
4,306
2,595
862
259
194
235
239
2,548
689
56
949
2,556
1,340
329
567
810
4,993
978
356
48
406
647

33,939

1
558
412
647
259
544
853

52
310
232

2,371
105
3,359
2,169
604
205
159
197
181
2,166
566
51
778
2,138
796
273
328
537
4,339
869
314

38
292
540

27,242

R

TOTAL
558
412
647
259
544
853
52
310
232

2,371
105
3,359
2,169
604
205
159
197

181
2,166
566
51
778
2,138
796
273
328
537
4,339
869
314
38
292
540

27,242

1

NGO VOGTE ® NO VT

91
89
157
56
395
200

N
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IKBGOVSEK, RAY

ALAMOSA
ARCHULETA
3ACA

3ENT
CHAFFEE
CONEJGS
COSTILLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
JELTA
JGLORES
ZL PASO
“REMONT
SUNNISON
4INSDALE
H4UERFANG
<10WA
~AKE

-~-A PLATA
-AS ANIMAS
MINERAL
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
JTERO
JURAY
PARK
PROWERS
PUEBLG
RIG GRANDE
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
TELLER

TOTAL

# REG
2,470
1,049
1,318
1,223
2,490
2,100
1,601

725
307
2,735
485
6,643
4,755
1,352
63
2,550
376
2,060
4,164
5,958
262
2,488
2,596
3,574
282
643
1,985

30,085
1,782
1,218

171
842
1,239

81,791

# VOTE
863
354
935
258
954

1,521
1,15%
264
139
874
381
1,561
1,690
423
32
1,535
170
538
2,328
4,836
254
786
1,033
1,665
77
578
371

19, 250
784
286

41
223
331

46,490

1
705
230
664
230
683

1,073
774
218
119
697
257

1,349

1,408
335

26

1,132
142
431

1,697

3,897
183
611
792

1,114

65
378
299
15,429
648
204

28

171
234

36, 223

D

TOTAL
705
230
664
230
683

1,073
774
218
119
697
257

1,349

1,408
335

26

1,132
142
431

1,697

3,897
183
611
792

1,114

85
378
299

15,429
648
204

28
171
234

36,223

1

NO VAGTE % NO V
158 18.3
124 35.0
271 28.9

28 10.8
271 28 .4
448 29.4
381 32.9

46 17.4

20 14.3
177 20.2
124 32.5
212 13.8
282 16.6

88 20.8

6 18.7
403 26.2

28 16.4
107 19.8
631 27.1
939 19.4

71 27.9
175 22.2
241 23.3
551 33.0

12 15.5
200 34.6

72 12.4

3,821 19.8
136 17.8

82 28.6

13 31.7

52 23.3

97 29.3

—



Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 9, 1980 for the office of:

8¢

U. S. CONGRESS — FOURTH DISTRICT

BROWN, HANK R 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOGTAL NO VOTE £ NO VT
ADAMS 14,312 6,575 5,432 5,432 1,143 17.3
CLEAR CREEK 1,026 538 413 413 125 23.2
EAGLE 1,691 738 587 587 151 20.4
GARFIELD 3,234 1,756 850 950 806 45.8
GILPIN 373 187 104 104 83 44.3
GRAND 1,838 1,322 1,081 1,031 291 22.0 |
JACKSON 372 341 277 277 64 18.7 :
LARIMER 24,147 14,094 12,017 12,017 2,077 14.7 [
LGGAN 3,116 1,484 1,288 1,288 196 13.2 i
MESA 12,158 7,837 6,350 6,350 1,487 18.¢9 ’
MOFFAT 1,842 1,245 741 741 504 40.4
MOGRGAN 3,846 1,798 1,347 1,347 451 25.0
PHILLIPS 929 479 380 380 99 20.6
PITKIN 1,230 754 554 554 200 26.5
RI6 BLANCO 1,149 538 408 409 129 23.9
ROUTT 1,912 1,001 799 799 202 20.1
SEDGWI CK 749 ‘587 453 453 134 22.8
SUMMI T 1,307 298 778 778 220 22.0
WASHINGTON 1,451 1,159 895 895 264 22.7
WELD 14,211 8,041 7,118 7,115 926 11.5
YUMA 1,913 883 746 746 137 15.5
TGTAL 92,507 52,355 42,666 42,666 9,689 18.5
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BARRAGAN,

ADAMS
CLEAR CREEK
EAGLE
BARFIELD
SILPIN
3RAND
JACKSON
LARIMER
LOGAN

MESA
MOBFFAT
MORGAN
PHILLIPS
PITKIN

R16 BLANCY
ROGUTT
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
NASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

POLLY BACA

# REG
22,314
891
1,488
2,586
671
-1-1-]
299
16,433
2,501
10,578
1,470
2,648
745
1,835
993
2,556
487
936
703
12,056
1,469

84,550

# VOTE
7,635
186
358
614
489
258
263
4,990
586
2,540
355
638
191
976
239
1,011
170
268
250
4,070
394

26,481

1
4,246
131
219
393
207
183
163
3,47S
439
1,896
225
470
146
617
165
708
130
200
187
3,109
305

17,614

D

TeTAL
4,246
131
219
393
207
183
163
3,475
439
1,896
225
470
146
617
165
708
130
200
187
3,109
305

17,614

1

NO VOTE X NO VT

3,389
55
139
221
282
75
100
1,515
147
644
130
168
45
359
74
303
40
68
63
961
89

8,867

44 .3
29,5
38.8
35.9
57.6
28,0
38.0
30.3
25.0
25.3
36.6
26.3
23.5
36,7
30.9
29.9
23.5
25.3
25.2
23.6
22.5

33.4
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KRAMER, KEN

ADAMS
ARAPAHOE
CHEYENNE
DENVER
DOUGLAS
ELBERT

EL PASO
K1T CARSON
LINCOLN

TOTAL
SCHREIBER, ED

ADAMS
ARAPAHOE
CHEYENNE
DENVER
DOUGLAS
ELBERT

EL PASO
KIT CARSGN
LINCOLN

TOTAL

U. S. CONGRESS — FIFTH DISTRICT

# REG
7,922
44,228
628

75
4,959
1,134
30, 692
1,922
1,171

92,731

# REG
16,922
27,672
449
555
2,099
768
19,319
1,169
923

69,876

& VOTE
3, 881
25,493
431

35
3,605
743
16,630
1,139
745

52, 702

& VOTE
6,310
5,289

128
105
625
240
3,448
385
381

16,911

1

3,401
16,847
354

12
3,123
682
14,399
1,007
662

40,487

4,429
3,957
100

488
200
2,817
303
292

12,648

R

TOTAL
3,401
16,847
354
12
3,123
682
14,399
1,007
662

40,487

D

TOTAL
4,429
3,957

100

488
200
2,817
303
292

12,648

1

NO VOGTE X NO VT

480
8,646
77

23
482
61
2,231
132
83

12,215

1
NO VOTE %

Abstract of Votes cast ‘at the PRIMARY Electicn held on Tuesday, September 9, 1980 for the office of:

NO VT
29.8
25.1
21.8
40.9
21.9
16.6
18.3
21.2
23.3

25.2
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HUSKIN, J. DAVID

ADAMS
ARAPAHOE
CHEYENNE
DENVER
DOUGLAS
ELBERT

EL PASQO
KIT CARSCN
LINCOLN

TOTAL

BILLISS, BETTY

ADAMS
ARAPAHOE
CHEYENNE
DENVER
DOUGLAS
ELBERT

EL PASO
KT CARSON
LINCOLN

TOTAL

MEMBER, STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
(FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT) |

¢ REG
7,922
44,228
628

75
4,959
1,134
30,692
1,922
1,171

82,731

* REG
16, 922
27,672
449
555
2,099
768
19,319
1,169
223

69,876

& VOTE
3,881
25,493
431

35
3,605
743
16,630
1,139
745

52, 702

# VOTE
6,310
5,289

128
105
625
240
3,448
385
381

16,911

57
490
199

2,617
304
280

12,062

2,817
280

12,062

1
NO VOTE % NGO VT

726 18.7
10,894 42.7
146 33.8
24 68.9%5
802 22.2
136 18.3

3,993 24.0
290 25.4
187 25,1

17,198 32.6

1
NO VOTE X NO VT

2,118 33.5
1,487 27.7
27 21.0

48 45.7
135 21.6
41 17.0
831 24 .1
81 21.0
101 26.5

4,849 28.6

e
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 9, 1980 for. the officeof :

BERNICK, RICHARD

ARAPAHOE
DENVER

TOTAL

REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
FIRST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

D

# REG % VOTE 1 TOTAL
634 120 93 93
89,403 21,198 11,884 11,884

90,0387 21,819 11,977 11,977

1

NGO VOTE % NO VT

27
9,315

9,342

22.5
43.9

43.8
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REGENT — UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
FOURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

SHORE, ROY H. R 1

# REG # VATE 1 TOTAL NO& VOTE % NO VT
ADAMS 14,312 6,575 5,109 5,109 1,466 22,2
CLEAR CREEK 1,026 538 369 369 169 31.4
EAGLE 1,691 738 521 521 217 29.4
GARFIELD 3,234 1,756 8435 845 911 51.8
GILPIN 373 187 99 99 88 47.0
GRAND 1,839 1,322 962 962 360 27.2
JACKSON 372 341 252 252 89 26.0
LARIMER 24,147 14,094 10,905 10,905 3,189 22.6
LLOGAN 3,116 1,484 1,208 1,205 279 18.8
MESA 12,158 7,837 5,827 5,827 2,010 25.6
MOFFAT 1,842 1,245 629 629 616 49. 4
MORGAN 3,546 1,798 1,077 1,077 721 40.1
PHILLIPS 929 479 352 352 127 26.5
PITKIN 1,280 754 511 511 243 32.2
RIG BLANCO 1,149 538 374 374 164 30.4
ROUTT 1,912 1,001 716 716 285 28.4
SEDGWICK 748 587 410 410 177 80.1
SUMMIT 1,307 998 700 700 298 29.8
WASHINGTON 1,451 1,159 771 771 388 33.4
WELD 14,211 8,041 6, 844 6,844 1,197 14.8
YUMA 1,918 883 680 880 203 22. ¢
TOTAL 92,507 52,355 39,158 39,158 13,197 25.2
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 9,

SUNDERLAND,

DAVID

ROZEK, EDWARD J.

ADAMS
ALAMOSA
ARAPAHOE
ARCHULETA
BACA
BENT
BOULDER
CHAFFEE
CHEYENNE
CLEAR CREEK
CONEJOS
COSTILLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
DELTA
DENVER
DOLORES
DOUGLAS
EAGLE
ELBERT

EL PASO
FREMONT
GARFIELD
GILPIN
GRAND
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON
JEFFERSON

REGENT — UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO -~ AT LARGE

# REG
22,234
1,518
45,188
762
1,108
669
26,418
1,613
628
1,026
1,662
163
632
391
3,750
59, 209
227
4,959
1,691
1,134
37,186
4,484
3,234
373
1,839
1,550
272
407
372
54,334

# VOTE
10, 456
649
26,079
501
804
318
16,470
939
431
538
1,053
62

344
262
2,914
32,380
134

3, 605
738
743
20,936
2,595
1,756
187
1,822
862
259
194
341
30,982

1

6,554
411
12,874
289
508
182
7,584
327
234
294
630

207
140
1,466
13,842
88
2,027
397
465
14,571
1,754
706

571
436
157

94

184
18,345

2
2,418
138
5,772
88
122

8,419
201
28
126
210

76

81
692
7,279

914
168

3,700
383
414

489
170
37
48

8,799

1
2

TOTAL
8,972
549
18,646
377
630
245
14,003
528
332
420
840
50
283
221
2,158
21,121
107
2,941
565
615
18,271
2,137
1,120
134
1,060
606
194
142
265
27,144

NO VOTE %
1,484
100
7,433
124
174
70
2,467
a1
99
118
213

1980 for the office of:
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K1OWA

KIT CARSON
LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGGAN

MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTEROC
CGURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

RIO BLANCO
R1G GRANDE

ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWI CK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

579
1,922
601
4,492
24,147
1,234
1,171
3,116
12,158
81
1,842
2,117
2,850
3,546
2,872
540
1,029
929
1,230
1,678
8,785
1,149
1,937

1,912
692
122
462
749

1,307

1,317

1,451

14,207

1,913

236
1,139
239
2,548
14,094
689
745
1,484
7,837
56
1,245
949
2,556
1,798
1,340
329
567
479
754
810
4,993
538
978

1,001
356
48
406
587
998
647
1,159
8,041
883

1%56
642
128
1,431
8,030
438
417
843
4,581
35
514
562
1,512
822
591
204
230
237
423
401
3,404
268
659

551
225
26
198
309
515
428
633
4,997
532

383,152 219,379 120,421

242
60
513
3,143
185
211
444
1,918
12
268
168
521
506
285
64
157
156
144
180
895
164
166

259
69
1M
60

147

212

122

250

1,797

240

52,731

876
268
387
393
567
581
4,299
432
825

810
294
37
258
456
727
550
883
6,794
772

173,152

44
255
51
604
2,921
136
117
187
1,338
9

463
219
523
470
484

180

86
187
229
694
106
153

181

11
148
131
271

276
1,247
11

46, 227

18.

(A)
~
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 9, 1980 for the office of:

PETERSEN, KATHY

ADAMS
ALAMOSA
ARAPAHOE
ARCHULETA
BACA

BENT
BOULDER
CHAFFEE
CHEYENNE
CLEAR CREEK
CONEJCS
COSTILLA
CROWLEY
CUSTER
DELTA
DENVER
DOLORES
DOUGLAS
EAGLE
ELBERT

EL PASQO
FREMONT
GARFIELD
GILPIN
GRAND
GUNNISON
HINSDALE
HUERFANO
JACKSON
JEFFERSON

REGENT — UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO — AT LARGE

# REG
39, 236
2,470
28,306
1,049
1,318
1,223
27,294
2,490
449
891
2,100
1,601
725
307
2,735
103,706
485
2,099
1,489
768
25,878
4,758
2,586
671
888
1,562
63
2,580
299
40,644

10,287
634
4,026
217
546
196
7,573
560
99
127
959
703
189
113
639
14,289
225
500
242
203
4,034
1,211
383
200
190
280

1,016

5,175

D

TGTAL
10,287
634
4,026
217
546
196
7,573
560

99

127
959
703
199
113
639
14, 289
225
500
242
203
4,034
1,211
393
200
190
280

26
1,016

5,175

1

NG VOTE X NO

3,658
229
1,383
137
389
62

®
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KI1OwA

KIT CARSON
LAKE

LA PLATA
LARIMER
LAS ANIMAS
LINCOLN
LOGAN

MESA
MINERAL
MOFFAT
MONTEZUMA
MONTROSE
MORGAN
OTERO
OURAY

PARK
PHILLIPS
PITKIN
PROWERS
PUEBLO

R1O BLANCO
RIGO GRANDE
ROUTT
SAGUACHE
SAN JUAN
SAN MIGUEL
SEDGWICK
SUMMIT
TELLER
WASHINGTON
WELD

YUMA

TOTAL

376
1,169
2,060
4,164

16,438
5,958

923

2,501
10,578

262
1,470
2,488
2,596
2,648
3,574

282

643

745

1,218
171
842
487
936

1,239
703

12,056

1,469

578
191
276
371
18,250
239
784
1,011
286
41
223
170
268
331
250
4,070
394

417,986 132,128

126
300
375
1,602
3,394
3,417
276
434
1,964
165
220
515
733
44S
874
58
363
153
608
244
11,921
165
584
737
188
31
152
133
201
247
186
3,101
301

89,077

3
3,417
276
434
1,964
1695
220
515
733
445
874
58
363
153
608
244
11,9821
165
584
737
189
31
152
133
201
247
186
3,101
301

89,077
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 9,

STATE SENATE — THIRD DISTRICT

GROFF, REGIS F. D

& REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL
DENVER 14,166 2,786 1,999 1,989
TOTAL 14,166 2,786 1,999 1,999

STATE SENATE — FOURTH DISTRICT

SANDOVAL, DONALD A. D
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL
DENVER 10,939 2,810 1,850 1,850
TOTAL 10,939 2,810 1,850 1,850

STATE SENATE — FIFTH DISTRICT

SHROYER, MIKE R

% REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL

DENVER 9,258 4,723 2,431 2,431

TOTAL 9,258 4,723 2,431 2,431
HOLME, BARBARA S. )

# REG # VOTE 1 TeTAL

DENVER 12,408 3,320 2,387 2,387

TOTAL 12,408 3,320 2,387 2,387

1

NO VOTE %
787

787

1

NGO VOTE %
960

960

1

NG VOTE %
2,292

2,292

1

NO VOTE %
933

933

NO

28,

28,

NO

34.

34,

NO

48,

48,

No

28.
28.

vT
1

1

1980 for the office of:
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STATE SENATE — SEVENTH DISTRICT

DODGE, CLIFF R

BADER, GERALD L. JR. R

# REG # VOTE 1 2
ARAPAHOE 765 509 254 188
DENVER 15, 445 8,961 4,072 2,970
TOTAL 16,210 9,470 4,326 3,158

HAHN, RUTH MccCOY

ARAPAHGE
DENVER

TOTAL

POWERS, RAY

EL PASO
TOTAL

O'DONNELL, JOHN D.
EL PASO

TOTAL

D

# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL
417 75 59 59
12,265 3,128 1,905 1,805

12,682 3,203 1,964 1,964

STATE SENATE — TENTH DISTRICT

R

# REQG # VOTE 1 TOTAL
10,384 6,232 5,083 5,083

10, 394 6,232 5,083 5,083

D
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL
8,301 1,766 1,445 1,445
8,301 1,766 1,445 1,445

1
2

TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT

442
7,042

7,484
1
NO VOTE
16
1,223

1,239

1

NO VOTE %
1,149

1,149

1

NO VOTE %
321

321

1,9

1,9

NGO

21.
39.

38,

NO

18,
18,

NG

18,

18.

67
19

86

4

13.1
21.4

20.9
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Abstrdct of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, Séptember 9,

DURHAM, STEVEN J.

EL PASO
FREMONT
TELLER

TOTAL

BENSON, JERRY

EL PASO
FREMONT
TELLER

TOTAL

STOCKTON, RUTH S.
PRAMENKO, GEORGE

JEFFERSON
TGTAL

MEIKLEJOHN, AL
BOULDER
GILPIN
JEFFERSON

TOTAL

STATE SENATE — TWELFTH DISTRICT

R 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE X NO V
5,087 3,440 2,853 2,853 587 17.0
3,031 1,687 1,243 1,243 444 26.3
198 118 98 08 21 17.6
8,317 5,246 4,194 4,194 1,0%2 20.0
D 1
# REO # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
2,568 4995 392 392 103 20.8
2,808 975 660 660 315 32.3
362 126 83 93 33 26.1
5,738 1,998 1,145 1,145 451 28.2
STATE SENATE — FOURTEENTH DISTRICT
R 1
R 2
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL
8,708 5,821 4,282 1,295 5,577 244
9,708 5, 821 4,282 1,295 5,577 244
STATE SENATE — SIXTEENTH DISTRICT
R 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
1,173 741 567 567 174 23.4
373 187 127 127 60 32.0
13,345 7,461 5,971 5,971 1,480 19.9
14, 891 8,389 6,665 6,665 1,724 20.9%5

NO VOTE % NO VT

1980 for the office of:

4.1
4.1
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STATE SENATE — SEVENTEENTH DISTRICT

STRICKLAND, TED

# REG
ADAMS 11,591
TOTAL 11,9591
BURKHARDT, RON
# REOG
ADAMS 15,880
TOTAL 15,880

# VOTE 1
5,810 5,072
5,810 5,072

# VOTE 1
5,708 4,529
5,708 4,%29

R

TOTAL
5,072

5,072

D

TOTAL
4,529

4,529

1

NO VOTE %
738

738

1

NO VOTE %
1,179

1,179

STATE SENATE — NINETEENTH DISTRICT

BARRY, ROBERT J.(BOB)

# REG
ADAMS 3,602
DENVER 550
TOTAL 4,1%2

MACMANUS, DON

# REOG
ADAMS 9,292
DENVER 2,379
TOTAL 11,671

# VOTE 1
1,656 1,350
266 171
1,922 1,521

# VOTE 1
3,811 2,848
773 389
4,584 3,237

R

TOTAL
1,350
171

1,521

D

TOTAL
2,848
389

8,237

1

NO VOTE X%
306
95

401

1

NO VOTE X
963
384

1,847

NO VT
12.7

12.7
NO VT
20.6

20,6

NO VT
18.4
35.7

20.8

NO VT
25.2
49.6

29.3
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 9, 1980 for the office of:

EZZARD, MARTHA M.
COUNTIE, CONNIE

ARAPAHOE
TOTAL

# REG

STATE SENATE — TWENTIETH DISTRICT

# VOTE

11,160 7,293

11,160 7,293

ALLSHOUSE, J. ROBERT

ARAPAHOE
DENVER

TOTAL
FRANK, GERRY

ARAPAHCE
DENVER

TOTAL

COLE, RALPH A.

ARAPAHOE
CROWLEY
DOUGLAS
ELBERT
LINCOLN

TOTAL

# REG
11,344
701

12,045
% REG
9,074
1,253

10,327

1
4,228

4,228

R
R

2
2,200

2,200

1
2

TOTAL
6,428

6,428

STATE SENATE — TWENTY-FIRST DISTRICT

# VOTE
6,311
344

6, 655
# VOTE
1,903
247
2,150

1
3,862
167

4,029
1

1,517

144

1,661

R

TOTAL
3,862
167

4,029

D

TOTAL
1,517
144

1,661

1

NG VOTE X NO VT
8a6% 11.8

863 11.8

NG VOTE X NO VT

2,449
177

2,626
1

38.8
51.4

39.4

NO VOTE X NO VT

386
103

489

STATE SENATE — TWENTY-SECOND DISTRICT

# REG
21,696
632
4,959
1,184
1,171

29, 592

# VOTE
11,877
344
3,605
743
745

17,314

1

7,541
285

2,579
628
607

11,640

R
TOTAL
7,541

285
2,579
628
607

11,640

1

NO VOTE X NO

4,336
59
1,026
1185
138

5,674

20.2
41.7

22.7

386,
17.
28.
185.
18.

(3. N NN K
-

32.7




€S

FOWLER, LESLIE R.

BOUL.DER
TOTAL

CAVANAUGH, JOE

S8C0UL.DER
TOTAL

ARNCLD, S. G.

30UL.DER
TOTAL

STEWART, RON
BOUL.DER

TOTAL

STATE SENATE — TWENTY-THIRD DISTRICT

(LES)

# REG
13,600

13,600

# REG
13,463

13,463

# VOTE
8,787

8,797

# VOTE
5,414

5,414

7,047

7,047

3,634

3,634

R

TOTAL
7,047

7,047

D

TOTAL
3,634

3,634

1

NG VOTE X
1,750

1,750

1

NO VOTE X
1,780

1,780

STATE SENATE — TWENTY-FOURTH DISTRICT

“"SANDY™"

# REG
11,645

11,6495
# REG
12,340
12,340

# VOTE

6,932
6,932
# VOTE
5,085
5,085

5,590

5,590

3,694

3,694

TOTAL
5,590

5,590

D

TOTAL
3,694

3,694

1

NO VOTE %
1,342

1,342

1

NG VOTE X
1,381

1,381

NO VT
19.8

19.8

NO VT
32.8

32.8

NGO VT
18.3

19.3
NO VT
27.3

27.3
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 9, 1980 for the office of:

STATE SENATE — TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

SEYBOLD, RAYMGND D.

# REG
PUEBLO 4,879
TOTAL 4,879
PHELPS, HARVEY W.
# REG
PUEBLO 16,401
TOTAL 16,401

#* VOTE
2,834

2,834

# VOTE

10,470

10,470

1
2,334

2,334
1
8,068

8,068

R

TOTAL
2,334

2,334

D

TOTAL
8,068

8,068

1

NO VOTE %
500

500

1

NO VOTE ®
2,402

2,402

STATE SENATE — TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT

BEATTY, JAMES D. (JIM)

# REO
LARIMER 7,586
MGRGAN 1,801
WELD 4,696
TOTAL 14,083

BGASCOYNE, JOHN

# REG
LARIMER 5,010
MORGAN 1,28%
WELD 3,771
TOTAL 10,066

# VOTE
4,404
900
2,879

8,183
# VOTE
1,416
293
1,422

3,131

1
3,691
605
2,300

6,596

1,096
189
1,002

2,287

R

TOTAL
3,691

605
2,300

6,596

D
TOTAL
1,096

189
1,002

2,287

1

N& VOTE X
713
295
579

1,587

1

NO VOTE X%
320
104
420

844

NGO VT
17.6

17.6

NG VT
22.9

22.9

NOC VT
16.1
32.7
20.1

19.3

NO VT
22.5
35.4
29.5

26.9
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STATE SENATE — THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT

BAILEY, CHARLES A. (CHUCK) R 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NGO VOTE X NO VT
EAGLE 1,691 738 575 575 163 22.0
GARFIELD 3,234 1,756 897 897 859 48.9
GRAND 1,839 1,322 964 964 358 27.0
JACKSON 372 341 236 236 105 30.7
LAKE 601 239 163 163 76 31.7
MOFFAT 1,842 1,24% 633 833 612 49.1 }
PITKIN 1,230 754 546 546 208 27.5
RIC BLANCO 1,149 538 378 378 160 29.7
ROUTT 1,912 1,001 660 8660 341 34.0
SUMMIT 1,307 208 730 730 268 26.8
TOTAL 15,177 8,932 5,782 5,782 3,150 36.2
SOASH, RICHARD M. "DICK" D 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
EAGLE 1,489 358 281 281 77 21.5
GARFIELD 2,586 614 470 470 144 23.4
GRAND 888 258 218 218 40 15.5
JACKSON 299 263 213 213 50 19.0
LAKE 2,060 538 422 422 116 21.5
MOFFAT 1,470 355 316 316 39 10.9
PITKIN 1,835 76 641 641 335 34.3
R1C0 BLANCO 993 239 197 197 42 17.5
ROUTT 2,556 1,011 900 800 11 10.9
SUMMIT 936 268 223 223 45 16.7
TOTAL 15,112 4,880 3,881 3,881 999 20.4




95

Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September

FAATZ, JEANNE

DENVER
TOTAL
WILLIAMS, RAYMOND
DENVER
TOTAL

KITE, WELDON F.

DENVER

TOTAL
KNOX, WAYNE N.

DENVER
TOTAL

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FIRST DISTRICT

# REG
5,288

5,288

J,

# REG.
6,718

6,718

# VOTE
3,123

3,123
# VOTE
1,657
1,657

1
2,

2,

121

121

959

959

R

TOTAL
2,121

2,121

D

TOTAL
o%9

959

1

NO VOTE X
1,002

1,002

1

NG VOTE %
698

698

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — SECOND DISTRICT

# REG
2,474

2,474
# REG
6, 635

‘6,638

# VOTE
1,227

1,227
# VOTE
1,577

1,577

1

586

586

993

893

R

TOTAL
586

586

D

TOTAL
993

993

1

NGO VOTE X
641

641

1

NG VGTE X
584

584

NO

32.
32.

NO

42.
42.

NG

52.

52.

NG

37.

37.

9,

1980 for the office of:




CHAVEZ, GEORGE M.

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRD DISYRICT

SCHWE I TZBERGER, STEVE D.

DENVER
TOTAL

BEECHICK, ANDY

DENVER
TOTAL
HUDSON, MILLER
DENVER
TOTAL

PENA, FEDERICO

DENVER
o
N TOTAL

# REG

5,935
5,935

# VOTE
1,735

1,735

935

835

D
D

2

497
497

1

2
TOTAL NGO VOTE % NO VT

1,432

1,432

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FOURTH DISTRICT

# REG
2,955

2,955

# REG
8,065

8,065

® VOTE
1,482

1,482

* VOTE
2,071

2,071

1,362

1,362

691

691

R

TOTAL
691

691

D

TOTAL
1,362

1,362

1

NO VOTE %X

NGO VOTE X

1

791
791

709
709

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FIFTH DISTRICT

# REG
5,307

5,307

# VOTE
1,031

1,031

1

722

722

D

TOTAL NO VOTE %

722

722

1

309

309

303 17.4

303 17.4

NG VT
83.3

53.3

NG VT
34.2

34.2

NO VT
29.9

29.9




Abstract of Votes cast at théiiRIﬁKﬁY FElection held on Tuesday, September 9, 1980 for the office of:

85

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — SIXTH DISTRICT

DUKE, ANDY R 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NGO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 1,455 649 282 282 367 56.5
TOTAL 1,458 649 282 282 367 56.5
CASTRO, RICHARD T. D 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 4,942 1,108 695 695 408 36.9
TOTAL 4,942 1,103 695 695 408 36.9
STATE REPRESENTATIVE — SEVENTH DISTRICT
MAHER, PATRICK . R 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VATE % NO VT
DENVER 1,302 682 358 358 324 47.5
TOTAL 1,302 682 358 358 324 47.5%
TAYLOR, ARIE D 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOGTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 8,152 1,560 1,151 1,151 409 26.2
TOTAL 8,182 1,560 1,151 1,181 409 26.2



STATE REPRESENTATIVE — EIGHTH DISTRICT

WEBB, WILMA J. D 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 6,218 1,181 813 813 368 31.1
TOTAL 6,215 1,181 813 813 368 31.1

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — NINTH DISTRICT

DEHERRERA, LAURA D 1
#* REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
JENVER 7,037 1,398 890 890 505 38.2
TOTAL 7,037 1,395 890 890 505 36.2

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — TENTH DISTRICT

SMITH, DON R 1
PRENDERGAST, RUTH E. R 2
# REG # VOTE 1 2 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 6,612 4,111 1,529 2,012 3,541 570 13.8
TOTAL 6,812 4,111 1,529 2,012 3,541 570 13.8
VINCENT, CHARLES D 1
# REG # VOTE 1 TOTAL NO VOTE % NO VT
DENVER 6,791 1,619 1,047 1,047 572 35.3

&8 TOTAL 6,791 1,619 1,047 1,047 572 35.3
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Abstract of Votes cast at the PRIMARY Election held on Tuesday, September 9, 1980 for the office of:

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — ELEVENTH DISTRICT
R

HALLIBURTON;,; MARY LOU

# REG

DENVER 4,977

TOTAL 4,977
MCCROSKEY, JACK

# REG

DENVER 6,196

TOTAL 6,196

VOTE
2,503

2,503

# VOTE

1,278

1,278

1,381
1,381

938
938

TO
1,

1,

TAL
381

381

D
TOTAL

938
938

1

NO VOTE X No VT

1,122
1,122
1

NO VOTE % NO VT

340

340

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — TWELFTH DISTRICT

WHERRY, BG3

# REOG
ARAPAHOE 1983
DENVER 4,703
TOTAL 4,896
EBERLE, DON
CLARK, THOMAS
. # REG
ARAFAHOE 217
DENVER 6,733

TOTAL 6, 950

# VOTE

77
2,396

2,473

VOTE
45
2,147

2,192

1
48
1,396

1,444

17
1,348

1,366

R
TOTAL

1,

1,

48
396

444

D
D

2

27
583

610

1

44.8
44.8

26.6

26.6

NO VOTE X NO VT

29
1,000

1,029

1
2

TOTAL
44
1,932

1,876

37.6
41.7

41.6

NO VOTE X NO VT

1
215

216

2.2
10.0

8.8
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE — THIRTEENTH DISTRICT

SWALM, PAUL

# REG
DENVER 6,636
TOTAL 6,636
KOPEL, JERRY
# REO
DENVER 7,260
TOTAL 7,260

# VOTE
3,807

3,807

# VOTE
1,908

1,908

2,616

2,616

1,396

1,396

R

TOTAL
2,616

2,616

D

TOTAL
1,396

1,396

1

NO VOTE X
1,191

1,191

1

NO VOTE X
812

512

STATE REPRESENTATIVE — FOURTEENTH DISTRICT

NEALE, BETYY 1I.

# REG
ARAPAHOE 765
DENVER 10, 249
TOTAL 11,014

COLLINS, CLINTON C. SR.

# REG
ARAPAHGE 417
DENVER 8,829
TOTAL 9,246

# VOTE
50¢
5,558

6,087
# VOTE
7%
1,942

2,017

371
3,763

4,134

58
1,142

1,200

R

TOTAL
371
3,763

4,134

D

TOTAL
58
1,142

1,200

1

NO VOTE %
138
1,795

1,933

1

NO VOTE %
17
800

817

NO VT
31.2

31.2

NO VT
26.8

268.8

NO VT
27.1
32.2

31.8

NO VT
22.6
41.1

40.5

1
1
|
1




